
®.
/

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.1084-IE-8A-5/03 Date: 08/04/2022

CORRIGENDUM

The undersigned is directed to modify this Department's earlier Notification No.112

dated 14/01/2021 as per following manner;

SI Name Present place of Posting as
New place of Posting on
promotion to the post of

No. Executive Engineer Superintending Engineer
(A) (B) (C) (D)

1 Shri Debasish Masat Executive Engineer (M&E) Superintending Engineer
& TA to Superintending (M&E) attached to Chief
Engineer, Mechanical & Engineer (M&E), 1&W Dte

Electrical Circle, I&W Dte

This Order modifies the above-mentioned Notification to the extent as stated herein

above and will take immediate effect.

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

No.1 08411(10)-IE-8A-5/03
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

Date: 08/04/2022

I. Principal Accountant General(~&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 70000 I

2. Chief Engineer (M&E), 1&W Dte.
3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, 1&W Directorate,

Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

4 Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer. .



5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

11/

-:2:-

PS to the Hon'ble MIC, I&W Department

OSD to the Hon'ble MOS, I&W Department

Sr, PS to the Principal Secretary, I&W Department

PA to the Secretary, I&W Department

Shri Debasish Masat, Superintending Engineer (M&E), 1&W Dte

Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad
Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the
Department's website.

~v.,l. _J"
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal


